property damage resulting from collapse or underground exposures  which may arise from operation under this 
contract, whether such operation be by himself/herself or by one directly or indirectly employed by either of 
them; and the minimum limits amounts of such insurance shall be as follows: 

Public Liability Insurance in an amount not less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for injuries, 
including accidental death, to any one person; and in an amount of not less than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) 
on account of one accident.  Commercial General Liability Insurance with limits of $300,000 per occurrence and 
in the aggregate.